








































































Planning & Ops Committee MetroRAPID Update 
November 2025



October City/Community Council 
Presentations 
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Attendance Community Council Date 

35 Bond  Hill Community 
Council Thursday, October 2 

14 Mount Healthy City 
Council Tuesday, October 7 

92 Downtown Residents 
Council Tuesday, October 14 

52 Northside Community 
Council Monday, October 20 

28 College Hill Forum Tuesday, October 28 



Summary of Concerns and Desires 
• Future availability of existing service 

• Federal funding availability 

• Parking in neighborhood business 
districts 

• Security measures at the stations 

• Improvements to lighting along 
routes 
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• Retention of current traffic calming measures 

• Pedestrian crossing at Children’s Hospital in College Hill 
(unsignalized intersection) 



November City/Community Council 
Presentations 
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Attendance Community Council Date 

30 North College Hill City Council Monday, November 3 

6  CUF Neighborhood Association 
Board of Trustees Tuesday, November 4 

upcoming North Avondale Community 
Council Tuesday, November 11 

upcoming Roselawn Community Council Thursday, November 13 

upcoming Mt Auburn Community Council Monday, November 17 

upcoming CUF Neighborhood Association Tuesday, November 18 

upcoming Paddock Hills Assembly Monday, November 24 








